Principle of Operation:
The 3-valve hard seat manifold designed for instrument calibration incorporates two shut-off valves and an
equalizing valve in a single body.  The manifold features a valve body manufactured from extruded solid bar, robust
stems and bonnets pinned for safety. Two standard mount holes are provided for bracket support. The manifold’s
globe-pattern provides maximum shut-off. Parker offers the manifold with a variety of special tips, materials and
configurations that meet most application requirements.
3 Valve Manifolds
P3M3H™ and P6M3H™

9
3 Valve Manifolds • P-CAT-P3(6)M3H-001
P3M3H™/P6M3H™: Model Numbering System
BOLT OPTIONS          BOLT MATERIAL DESIGNATION
Application Description Length CS 304 SS 316 SS
DP Transmitter
Bi-planar Design: Rosemount™ 1151, Honeywell™ 900 etc. 1”
Blank: Standard
for CS Manifolds
Blank: Standard for
SS Manifolds
-S6
Coplanar Design: Rosemount™ 3051, 3095, 2024 with coplanar flange.  2 1/4” -225CS -225S4 -225S6
Flow Computer
ABB Total Flow, Thermo Fisher™ (with Honeywell™ Transducer Module),
Barton Scanner, Bristol Teleflow & TeleTrans
1”
Blank: Standard
for CS Manifolds
Blank: Standard for
SS Manifolds
-S6
Fisher™, Flow Automation™ (with Rosemount™ transducer module), Daniel,
Dynamic Fluid
 2 1/4” -225CS -225S4 -225S6
DP Transmitter with
DP to GP Adapter
DP Bi-planar design used in combination with DP to GP Adapter (DPG6S) 2” -200CS -200S4 -200S6
DP Coplanar design used in combination with DP to GP Adapter (DPG6S) 3 1/4” -325CS 325S4 -325S6
Note: For manifolds with dielectric option add 1/4” to bolt length.
Parker
Orifice
Size
Type Inlet Size & Type Outlet Size & Type Material Packing Seat Stem Tip
P 3=3/16” M3H 8F = 1/2” FNPT 8F = 1/2” FNPT
SS=ASTM
       A182
       316/316L
A=TFE/P
Integral
(leave
blank)
B=316SS
    Ball Tip
6=3/8” FL = Flange FL = Flange
SC=ASTM
       A105 CS*
V=FKM
BC=Ceramic
       Ball Tip
4PT = 1/4” PTFree 4PT = 1/4” PTFree
CS=ASTM
       A108 CS*
T=PTFE
BM=Monel™
        Ball Tip
6PT = 3/8” PTFree 6PT = 3/8” PTFree
C5=ASTM
       A350 LF2
G=Graphite
8PT = 1/2” PTFree 8PT = 1/2” PTFree
N4=Monel™
      400